B5.7 STUDENT AND EARLY CAREER DEVELOPMENT SECTOR

- B5.7.1.1 The Student and Early Career Development Sector, under the direction of the Board of Governors, is responsible for meeting the needs and providing a voice for students and early career engineers. The Student and Early Career Development Sector will maintain a current Sector Operation Guide that will contain operational details of the Student and Early Career Development Sector that are not in these By-Laws.
- B5.7.1.2 The Student and Early Career Development Sector shall be led by a Council that consists of the following voting membership: a Senior Vice President as Chair; three members-at-large; and the Chairs of the following: the Student Programming Committee, the Early Career Engineer Programming Committee, and the E-Fest Steering Committee. The Director, Student and Early Career Development and the Managing Director, Programs are non-voting staff members of the Council.
- B5.7.1.3 The incoming Senior Vice President, Student and Early Career Development shall be nominated by the Student and Early Career Development Sector Council for appointment by the Board of Governors for a term of three years.
- B5.7.1.4 The members-at-large shall be appointed by the Board of Governors, upon a recommendation of the Student and Early Career Development Council. The term of each member-at-large shall be one year. At least two of the three members-at-large shall have had previous activity within the Sector.
- B5.7.2.1 The following Committees will report directly to the Student and Early Career Development Council: the Early Career Engineer Programming Committee, the Student Programming Committee, and the E-Fest Steering Committee.
- B5.7.2.2 The Early Career Engineer Programming Committee, under the direction of the Student and Early Career Development Council, is responsible for the activities of the Society that relate to career development of early career engineers. The Committee shall consist of a Committee Chair, appointed by the Senior Vice President to a term of three years and a membership as determined by the Student and Early Career Development Council.
- B5.7.2.3 The Student Programming Committee, under the direction of the Student and Early Career Development Council, is responsible for development of programs for students. The Committee shall consist of a Committee Chair, appointed by the Senior Vice President to a term of three years and a membership as determined by the Student and Early Career Development Council.
- B5.7.2.4 The E-Fest Steering Committee, under the direction of the Student and Early Career Development Council, is responsible for the development of Engineering Festivals (E-Fests). The Committee shall consist of a Committee Chair, appointed by the Senior Vice President to a term of one year, renewable for up to three years, and a membership as determined by the Student and Early Career Development Council.